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WELL API NO. 
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5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE S FEE • 
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6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: Oil Well ^ Gas Well • Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 
Longboard PWU 20 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: Oil Well ^ Gas Well • Other 

8. Well Number IH 

2. Name of Operator 
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 

9. OGRID Number 
6137 

3. Address of Operator 
333 W. Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Linda Good 405-552-6558 

10. Pool name or Wildcat 
-Parkway; 3 rd Bone'Spring-8» 

4. Well Location OOILQQ 
Unit Letter E 1500 feet from the North line and 355 feet 
Section 20 Township 25S Range 31E 

rom the West line 
NMPM Eddy County 

111. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 
3340' GR 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D PANDA • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE COMPL • CASING/CEMENT JOB • 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE • 

OTHER: Recompletion 13 OTHER: Spud Report • 
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion. 

Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. respectfully requests permission to recomplete this well per the attached procedure. 

NM OIL CONSERVATION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT 

NOV 1 9 2014 

RECEIVED 

I hereby certify that the iiU'brmation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. ... 

SIGNATURE: . / ^ j ^ M c A ^ M i ^ . TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Specialist DATE: / / / / ^ / ( ^ O f 1 / 

Type or print name: Linda Good /E-mail address: linda.good@dvn.com PHONE: 405-552-6558 

" ^ ^ V M s J "Geologist" 
APPROVED BY: / . L S > ^ H y J * y W TITLE ' DATE 
Conditions of Approval (if any): 7 



Dislricl I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District I I 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

1000. Rio Brazos Rd.. Artec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised October 15,2009 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' 1 API Number — - •' Pool Code 

97913 
' Pool Name 

Wildcat G-06 S2530020; Bone Spring 
P rbjjfAy £ ode 

39110 ' 
* Property Name 

LONGBOARD PWU 20 
"WeB Number 

IH 
'OGRID No. 

6137 
" Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. ' 

7 Elevation 

; , 33403 , 
10 Surface Location 

(JLor lot no. 

E 
Section 

20 
Township 

19 S 
Range 

29E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1500 
North/South line 

NORTH 
feet from the 

355 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

"Bottom Ho e Location I : 'Different From Surface 
UL or lot ho. 

H 
Section 

20 
Township 

19 S 
Range 

29 E 
LotIdn Feet from the 

1850 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

660 
East/West line 

EAST 
.County 

EDDY 
l ; Dedicated Acres 

1 6 0 . 0 0 

'•' Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code '•'Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division. 

N89' 50'41 "VV1 2646.66 FT S89 - 57'04"W 2658.57 FT 

NW CORNER SEC.',20 
LAT. = 32:6536384'N 
10NG. = 104.1055990'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) ' ' 
„ N = 60159977 ' 
S E = 611427.45 j 

.SURFACE 

N 0 CORNER SEC. 20 
LAT. * 32l6536028'N 

LONG. -• i(M.0970017-W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 601592.60 
E = 614074.10 

NE CORNER SEC,20 
LAT. = '32.6535924'N. 

LONG: = j0jt.0383657W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N J: 601594.87 
i f 6I6.M2.67 _ 

1 
oo 
in 
o 

355'i 

V 0 C 

KO-3702 

1PMFR SFf It) 
.AT. «-32.6463832'N 

;LEV: = ."3340.3' 
.AT. jjt.CTarra^ 
,6NG. = i'oi'.T644-*5 
IHSr? ' EAST , ( r t ) ' 
I: = 60C098.7; 
: = 611785:82 

KO-3153 

rarsFTOTtnr 
N = 598959.66 
E = 61:1.433.30 

P r o j e c t Area 

nr 
BOTTOM 

I'iar.'i'i'i'OLr. 
KO-4251 1 

BOTTOM OF HOLE 
LAT: = 32.6485100'N 
LONG. = 104.0905^62'W 

in NMSP ryff (ru. 
•N<- 599744.31 
£ = 616070.32 

,i,C..O„,{;ORM£fl £8 

0'~ 

C- 2( 
' LAT. =32.6463286'! 

IONR = Yn4nRH39S4'V 

HUiif LASI IT, 
N > -598951.5$ 
E. =• 616729.31 

Complet ion I n t e r v a l Lease .Line 

SW CORNER SEC. 20 
LAT. = 32.6391287'N 
LONG. = 10.4,1055g96'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
M = 596319.79 

•• 611438.58. 

•S 0 CORNER SEC: 20 
LAT. = 32','6390910'N 

LONG: = 10;4.0969797W 
NMSP EAST; (FT) 
N » 596311.37 
E = 614092.63 

LONG; 

SE CORNER SEC. 20 
LAT.. = 32.6390699'N. 

= 104.0883927W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N - - 596310.16 
E » 616736.54. 

S89'49 '44"E 2654.06 ' FT' S89-57'47"E: 2643.91 FT 

1 1 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

. 7 hereby certify iltat the htfortnakon contaiited lierein is h\t£ and complete 1 

to the best qf m bmdedge and belief, and that this organization either 

owns d \\orkiitgmteTrti or iuif& in the fond ittcbtdlitg 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at dtis 

•iecatk»} pursuant to a contract \utlt an oviner of such amineirtlor\\prkiitg 

interest, or to a xohmtary pooling agreement or. a compulsory pooling order , 

heretofore entered by the dt\isioii. 

Printed Naine 

Linda Good Iinda.good@dvn.com 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
[hereby'certyythatthii well location shmyi on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

^ wider my s u ^ ^ l f p . grid that the same is true 
and comajS^i>&df'J^b^^f/'i 

•Sii 

.CcnlficMc'* 
uryssyorf. "* 

^HL&ON F.jAf^UjCo, US. 12797 

-VtitttlHKft*?-



RECOMPLETION LONGBOARD PWU 20-1H 

Longboard Recompletion 

Hole Size 
Setting 
Depth OD Csq Csq Interval Weiqht Collar Grade COMMENT 

17 1/2 300 13 3/8 0 to 300 48# STC H-40 Existing Well 
12 1/4 2,735 9 5/8 0 to 2735 40# LTC J-55 Existing Well 
8 3/4 9,150 7 0 to 9150 29# BTC P-110 Existing Well 

6 1/8 13,600 4 1/2 7700 to 13600 13.5# BTC P-110 
Proposed 

Recompletion 

ASSUMPTIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDE: 
Current Status: 

17 Vz" hole, 13 3/8" 48# H-40 ST&C set at 300' 

12 %" hole, 9 5/8" 40# J-55 set @ 2735' 

9150' of 7" 20# P-110 on top: 

PBTD in casing @ 9146' 

Mill Window in 7" @ 9133' - 9141' 

6 1/8" hole, 4 Yi" 13.5# P-110 BTC Liner set @ 8755' -13820 ' 

GENERAL PROCEDURE: 

1 Prep well with WO rig; ie, pull tbg, abandon below liner top at 8755', and remove Tubinghead Adapter. Install temporary 
nightcap. 

2 Ml X RU Drlg Rig; NU BOP & Test 

3 RU WL and RIH w / 10K CIBP and dump 2 sx cement, Test casing to 500 psi for 30 min. Submit to NMOCD. RD WL 
4 PU 4" DP and GIH to 8695' and tag TOC; circ BU; POH strapping and racking back 
5 GIH w/Retrievable Whipstock; RU Scientific and RIH w/Gyro; orient Retrievable Whipstock & Set; POH w/WL. 
6 GIH w/section mill and cut window at 8200'; POH & LD Tools 
7 GIH w/Curve BHA & build curve to Landing Point (EOC = 8961'); POH 
8 GIH w/Lateral BHA & drill 4500'lateral 
9 Circ CUC; POH to run csg 
10 GIH w/4-1/2", 13.50 ppf, P-110 Production Casing w/Liner Hanger; Finish GIH on DP 
11 Circ 2 BU; Set Liner Hanger at 7700'; Cement production casing; release off Liner Hanger; POH 5 stands; circ clean 
12 GIH w/rock bit; clean out cement to Liner Hanger & dress off TOL 
13 POH LDDP 
14 RD & RR 



DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 

Well Name: Longboard PWU 20-1H Field: Parkway West 

Location: SEC 20 T19S R29E County: EDDY State: NM 
Elevation: 3365 KB: 3340 GL: 25' KB to GL Spud Date: 7 /30/12 Compl Date 

API#: 30-015-40025 Prepared by: Brent Schroder Date: 11/19/14 Rev: 

13-3/8-, 48#. H-40, ST&C. (cH 300' 
Cmt'd w/520 sx to surface 

CURRENT 

2640' CBL 

|BL 9-5/8'. 40ff. J-55.ST&C <S> 2735' 
Cmt'd w/1135 sx to surface 

4-1/2-. 13.5*. p-110. BTC. 8.755'-i 3.822' 
Cmt'd w/ 220 sx cement 

Wolf Camp Perforations 9,960-13,760" (OA) 

I 13,822'MD 
' 9,552'TVD 

FC @ 13,775' 

7". 29#. P-110. BTC. 010.240' 
Cmt'd w/ 985 sx 



DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 

Well Name: Longboard PWU 20-1H Field; Parkway West 

Location: • SEC 20 T19S R29E County: EDDY State: NM 

Elevation: 3365 KB: 3340 GL; 25' KB to GL Spud Date: 7/30/12 |Compl Date 

API#: 30-015-40025 Prepared by: Brent Schroder Date: 11/19/14 Rev: 

PROPOSED 

4-1/2", 13.5#. P-110, BTC, 7,700'-13.600' 
cemented to liner top 

a 13,600'MD 
~ 8,961' TVD 

4-1/2". 13,5#. P-110, BTC. 8.755'-13,822' 
Cmt'd w/ 220 sx cemenl 

• y kick off @ 9,107' 

, / Wolf Camp Porforations 9,960-13,760' (OA) 

M 13,822'MD 
H 9,552'TVD 

FC@ 13,775' 

. t t ! 7". 29#, P-110. BTC, 15)10.240' 
Cmt'd wl 985 sx 



Longboard PWU 10 IH RE 
Eddy Co, NM 

P l a n D a t a f o r L o n g b o a r d PWU i t I H »B l a t 

P lar> P o i n t I n f o r m a t i o n : 

D o g t a g S e v e r i t y U n i t : * / 1 0 9 . « O f t P o s i t i o n o f f t a t i f r o m S l o t c e n t r e 

MD I n c A i TVD + N / - S +F5/-W N o r t h i n g E a s t i n g V S » c 

( u s f t ) (*> (* ) ( u s f t ) ( u s f t ) ( u s f t ; (USft) (USft) (USft) ( 
84W.Q0 2.54 143.2* 8391.95 -3B.73 -198.88 5998S5.S2 611569.89 -191.93 
8487.58 2.54 142.98 8399.44 - 3 9 . » -190.68 599885.25 611578.89 -19C.B3 
B422.Se 3.23 164.75 8414.43 -39.37 -190.97 599884.SS 611578.78 -190.21 
8427.50 3.23 164.75 8419.42 -39.44 -189.80 599884.81 611578.97 -189.95 
9297.91 99.16 89.78 8961.11 -45.14 383.9S 599879.11 612144.73 383.79 

135S4.66 98.16 89.78 8949.68 -2B.64 4648.61 599895.61 616481.3B 4640.47 

P l a n Data f o r Longboard PWU 10 IH RE Lat 

T a r g e t Set I n f o r m a t i o n : 
Name: Longboard PWU 10 IH RE 

P o s i t i o n o f f s e t s f rom S l o t c e n t r e 
Name TVD +N/-S +E/-W N o r t h i n g E a s t i n g Shape Comment 

( U S f t ) ( U S f t ) ( U S f t ) ( U S f t ) ( U S f t ) 
PBHL I H RE 8949.00 - 2 8 . 6 4 4640 .61 599895.61 616401.38 Cuboid 

Longboard PWU 10 I H RE L a t • 

Longboard PWU 26 I H P i l o t -

Longboard PWD 20 I H La t OH -

Emerald PWU 20 #7H 

f « / - S : 
E/-W: 

P lan Data f o r Longboard PWU 10 I H RE Lat 

S l o t : Longboard PWU 20 I H 
P o s i t i o n : 

O f f s e t i s f rom S i t e c e n t r e 
' .OeUSft N o r t h i n g : 599924.25USf t L a t i t u d e : 
.OOUSft E a s t i n g : 611760.77USf t L o n g i t u d e : 

E l e v a t i o n Above VRD: 3341.0 f lUSf t 

32"38"56.5" 
-104"6'16.3" 

-50 _ 

% 
S -lee. 
z 

-150. 

-200. 

/ 
Tie^c 

I n t 

t P i l 

Top*W 

1) JSi.<; h 
* 1) JSi.<; h V -

! l 
flurU 

V -

•' •' 

• } •r. • 

11 eraltlp wfio —f. 
12-J ! 

*~ 

y - u . 

i> r-ol*r.-

. a n g b o i r d PWU l a I H t t 

i ( b B i n ) n u 19 I H RE t s t 

P l f n : 

Typ> 

l i t i o t i o f f i 
: » . « » l K » t 

H ( n « T . l c r i r » n e t * r » : 
S t r e n g t h : 0 * i U n i t i o n : 
n t ) 7 . M ' 

• n: Pl.-VJ 

8 9 . 7 K ' 

-350 -300 -250 -260 -150 -100 -50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 
E.offset (US ft)(Scale:59USft/ln) 
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J I n t . Top WS 
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=1 -690 

w 
.Longbr ardsPW I 2e l 

+ - 2 5 ' Targe 

r 
!' 

• o t j ! 

<=•'. ~~~ ~—1 —>, - . 

;!"•;>!** 111 i ! 
i 

Ijljj IB i l l i ) 

Hi ••V III IP 
!V 

WW. 
sec t i 

' --• 
1 

400 600 800 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 
(US ft)(Scale:200USft/in) 

2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4400 4600 4800 

KB-3366 

GL-3341 

A 
1 P l l 

Tor W 

:BtnT. 

i 

1$ 

•*s - HI 
• I l l Bill ^ ' P 3 t 

•>rg»t 

- 4 0 0 - 2 0 9 0 200 400 600 800 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 
VS (U 

1 
1 6 0 0 1800 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 

f t ) ( B e a r i n g : 8 9 . 7 8 " S 
2 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 
c a l e : 2 0 0 U S 

2 8 0 0 3 0 0 0 
t / i n ) 

3 2 0 0 3400 3600 3 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 6 0 0 
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5D PBan Report 

Devon Energy 
Field Name- Eddy Co, NM (Nad 83 NME) 
Site Name: Longboard PWU 20 IH 
Well Name: Longboard PWU 10 IH RE Lat 
PBan: Pl:V2 

19 November 2014 

-Weatherford Internationa! Limited SD 7.b.9 : 19 November 2014, 19:06:2? UTC 



SD Plan Report 

^ ^ B S A , { C o m m e n t : 

Map Un i ts : US ft C o m p a n y N a m e : Devon Energy 

Ve r t i ca l Re fe rence D a t u m (VRD) : Mean Sea Level 

P ro jec ted Coo rd i na te S y s t e m : NAD83 / New Mexico East (ftUS) 

f~ | U n i t s : US fr N o r t h Re fe rence : Grid Conve rgence Ang le : 0.12 

I 0EDK£SE
 P o s , t i o " 

l-.-;-••••"[•„ i 

N o r t h i n g : 599924.25 U S f t L a t i t u d e : 3 2 ' jS' =0 5 1 " 

Eas t ing : 611760.77 "US ft L o n g i t u d e : - 1 0 4 J 6' i ' j 3 0 ' 

,^HV*">--.'*tirtT.' Elevation above Mean S e a Level:3341.00 US ft 
f-l"*-:- I •* 

I C o m m e n t : 

Position (Offsets relative to Site Centre ) 

+ N / - S : 0 20 US Northing :59'J'J24.2b US f l Lat i tude : 32 t-38' Lb D: ' 

+ E / -W : n.po JS n East ing -J,Li 7( Longitude : - I 0 * n i 16 "0 

Slot TVD Reference : Ground Elevation 

Elevation above Mean S e a Level : 3341.00 US ft 

C o m m e n t : 

Type : Sidetrack 

P a r e n t : Longboard PWU 20 I H Pilot 

Rig He igh t D r i l l F l oo r : 25.00 US ft 

UWI : P l a n : P l : V 2 

Tie Point Method : MD Tie Point :8400.00 US ft 

C o m m e n t : 
Rela t i ve t o Mean Sea L e v e l : 3366.00 US 
f t 

C losure D is tance : 4640.7 US f t C losure A z i m u t h : 90.3536° 

Ve r t i ca l Sec t i on ( P o s i t i o n o f O r i g i n Re la t i ve t o S lo t ) 

+ N / - S : 0.00 US ft +E / -W : 0.00 US ft Az :89.78° 

Magnetic Parameters 

Model : BGGM Field S t r e n g t h : Dec : 7.61° D ip : 60.39° Da te : 
48437.7nT 15/Dec/2014 

Target S e 

Name : Longboard pwu io Number of Targets : i 

IH RE 

Comment ; 

+ N / - S : - 4 ' J S rt 
* E / -W . 4' )'!0.61 US ft 

Posit ion (Relat ive to Slot cent re ) 

Noithing : 5a9HS'; • 1 Latitude : 72'^B"ifi i V 

East ing : 6iS401''.38U5 ft ^ - i ^ b n g i t u d e j t - V i 0 4 s 5 ' 2 2 . 0 2 " 

TVD (Dul l Floor) : S - 1 U - , r US ri 

O r i e n t a t i o n A z i m u t h : 89.80° I n c l i n a t i o n : -0 .16° 

D i m e n s i o n s L e n g t h : 8520.00 US ft B r e a d t h : 50.00 US ft H e i g h t : 20.00 US ft 

WellfpathTcreatcd •.!•*;*• . ' PUUi i . r I M - 8!' —'. . i H L l U I ' i 
*..l l._.=_=.**_ J t_= . ., . • < _ , _ * . 

Weavherford international Limited 5D 7.5.$ : 19 November 2014, 19:06:27 UTC 



5D Plan Report 

ftfir iinrMBp j^Tri; rnjfopftn a 7 i ^ y p j r ^ n } ^ ^ * m | i i f a ^ p ' 
m "-mm ifiB fl}-"' 

i - f - I i (peg. -V*-: a© • 

"IP 
TftDES 

TT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 

100.00 0.24 168.24 100.00 -0.21 0.04 0.04 0.24 0.24 0.00 168.24 

200.00 0.15 29.82 200.00 -0.30 0.15 0.15 0.37 -0.09 -138.42 195.78 

300.00 0.26 322.21 300.00 -0.00 0.08 0.08 0.25 0.11 -67.61 258.03 

400.00 0.37 254.60 400.00 0.09 -0.37 -0.37 0.36 0.11 -67.61 250.81 

500.00 0.28 339.56 500.00 0.23 -0.77 -0.77 0.44 -0.09 84.96 141.08 

600.00 0.18 64.51 600.00 0.53 -0.71 -0.71 0.32 -0.10 84.95 145.83 

700.00 0.83 • 75.76 699.99 0.78 0.13 0.13 0.65 0.65 11.25 14.33 

800.00 1.48 87.01 799.97 1.02 2.12 2.13 0.69 0.65 11.25 24.91 

900.00 1.21 90.54 899.94 1.08 4.47 4.47 0.28 -0.27 3.53 164.70 

1000.00 0.95 94.07 999.93 1.01 6.35 6.35 0.27 -0.26 3.53 167.41 

1100.00 0.62 97.16 1099.92 0.88 7.71 7.72 0.33 -0.33 3.09 174.23 

1200.00 0.28 • 100.25 1199.91 0.77 8.49 8.49 0.34 -0.34 3.09 177.46 

1300.00 0.29 147.93 1299.91 0.51 8.B7 8.87 0.23 0.01 47.68 111.57 

1400.00 0.30 195.62 1399.91 0.05 8.93 8.93 0.24 0.01 47.69 111.65 

1500.00 0.43 216.91 1499.91 -0.50 8.63 8.63 0.19 0.13 21.29 57.19 

1600.00 0.56 238.20 1599.90 -1.06 7.99 7.99 0.22 0.13 21.29 65.70 

1700.00 0.93 236.90 1699.90 -1.75 6.90 6.89 0.37 0.37 -1.30 356.73 

1800.00 1.30 235.61 1799.88 -2.85 5.28 5.27 0.37 0.37 -1.29 355.47 

1900.00 1.33 237.96 1899.85 -4.10 3.36 3.35 0.06 0.03 2.35 62.09 

2000.00 1.36 240.31 1999.82 -5.31 1.35 1.33 0.06 0.03 2.35 62.64 

2100.00 1.26 242.12 2099.80 -6.41 -0.66 -0.68 0.11 -0.10 1.81 158.42 

2200.00 1.16 243.94 2199.77 • -7.37 -2.54 -2.56 0.11 -.0.10 1.82 159.89 

2300.00 1.34 251.08 2299.75 -8.19 -4.55 -4.58 0.24 0.18 7.14 44.48 

2400.00 1.52 258.22 2399.72 -8.84 -6.96 -6.99 0.25 0.1B 7.14 48.32 

2500.00 1.37 262.58 2499.69 -9.27 -9.44 -9.48 0.19 -0.15 4.36 145.93 

2600.00 1.22 266.93 2599.66 -9.48 -11.69 -11.73 0.18 -0.15 4.35 148.92 

2700.00 1.22 267.60 2699.64 -9.58 -13.82 -13.85 0.01 0.00 0.67 90.33 

2B00.00 1.23 268.26 2799.62 -9.66 -15.95 -15.99 0.02 0.01 0.66 55.00 

2900.00 1.14 275.71 2899.60 -9.59 -18.01 -18.05 0.18 -0.09 7.45 123.98 

3000.00 1.04 283.16 2999.58 -9.28 -19.89 -19.92 0.17 -0.10 7.45 128.89 

3100,00 1.10 291.51 3099.56 -8.73 -21.66 -21.70 0.17 0.06 8.35 73.16 

3200.00 1.15 299.86 3199.54 -7.87 -23.43 -23.46 0.17 0.05 8.35 77.24 

3300.00 1.28 296.47 3299.52 -6.88 -25.30 -25.32 0.15 0.13 -3.39 329.36 

3400.00 1.40 293.07 3399.49 -5.90 -27.42 -27.44 0.14 0.12 -3.40 324.76 

3500.00 1.43 289.15 3499.46 -5.01 -29.72 -29.74 0.10 0.03 -3.92 285.25 

3600.00 1.47 285.24 3599.43 -4.27 -32.14 -32.16 0.11 0.04 -3.91 290.05 

3700.00 2.15 303.17 3699.38 -2.90 -34.95 -34.96 0.88 0.68 17.93 48.98 

3800.00 2.84 321.10 3799.28 0.05 -38.07 -38.07 1.03 0.69 17.93 57.71 

3900.00 3.95 325.68 3899.11 4.83 -41.57 -41.55 1.14 1.11 4.58 16.02 

4000.00 S.06 330.26 3998.80 11.50 -45.70 -45.66 1.17 1.11 4.58 20.25 

4100.00 4.99 324.12 4098.41 18.85 -50.44 -50.37 0.54 -0.07 -6.14 259.53 

4200.00 4.93 317.98 4198.04 25.57 -55.86 -55.77 0.53 -0.06 -6.14 260.50 

4300.00 4.18 308.83 4297.73 31.05 -61.58 -61.46 1.04 -0.75 -9.15 219.59 

4400.00 3.43 299.68 4397.51 34.81 -67.02 -66.88 0.96 -0.75 -9.15 214.49 

4500.00 2.93 294.28 4497.35 37.34 -71.95 -71.80 0.58 -0.50 -5.40 208.25 

4600.00 2.43 288.88 4597.24 39.08 -76.28 -76.13 0.56. -0.50 -5.40 204.11 

4700.00 2.58 283.89 4697.15 40.31 -80.47 . . -80.32 0.26 0.15 -4.99 302.01 

4800.00 2.74 278.90 4797,04 41.22 -85.02 -84.86 0.28 0.16 -4.99 302.13 

4900.00 3.32 276.73 4896.90 41.93 -90.26 -90.09 0.59 0.S8 -2.17 347.73 

5000.00 3.90 274.56 4996.70 42.54 -96.52 -96.36 0.60 0.58 -2.17 345.66 

5100.00 4.23 275.15 5096.45 43.14 -103.59 -103.42 0.33 0.33 0.59 7.52 

5200.00 4.55 275.74 5196.15 43.87 -111.21 -111.04 0.32 0.32 0.59 8.33 

5300.00 4.63 272.23 5295.83 44.42 -119.18 -119.01 0.29 0.08 -3.51 284.14 

5400.00 4.71 268.71 5395.50 44.48 -127.32 -127.15 0.30 0.08 -3.52 283.84 

5500.00 4.18 263.85 5495.20 44.00 -135.05 -134.88 0.65 -0.53 -4.86 212.99 

5600.00 3.66 258.99 5594.97 43.00 -141.81 -141.64 0.62 -0.52 -4.86 210.17 

5700.00 3.35 253.24 5694.78 41.55 -147.74 -147.58 0.47 -0.31 -5.75 225.75 
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5D Plan Report 

KB 
3) ffl5?3J (HSGiSq© « « g flrPi&aS 

5800,00 3.04 247.48. 5794.62 39 69 -152.98 -152.83 0.45 -0.31 -5.76 223.15 

5900,00 2.81 244.27 5894.49 37 61 -157.64 -157.50 0.28 -0.23 -3.21 213.86 

6000,00 2.58 241.05 5994.38 35 46 -161.82 -161,68 0.28 -0.23 -3.22 211.75 

6100,00 2.29 250.02 6094.29 33 69 -165.67 -165.54 0.48 -0.29 8.97 131.69 

6200,00 2.00 258.99 6194.22 32 67 -169.26 -169.13 0.44 -0.29 8.97 135.24 

6300.00 1.93 264.18 6294.17 32 17 -172.65 -172.52 0.19 -0.07 5.19 114.05 

6400.00 1.86 269.38 6394.11 31 98 -175.94 -175.82 0.19 -0.07 5.20 114.74 

6500.00 1.98 253.95 6494.06 31 48 -179.23 -179.10 0.53 0.12 -15.43 275.28 

